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Tuesday, September 16, 2025  
 
Victoria Steele 
Town Clerk 
The Corporation of the Town of Grimsby 
160 Livingston Avenue 
Grimsby, ON 
L3M 0J5      SENT VIA EMAIL: clerks@stcatharines.ca  

 
RE: Endorsement of City of St. Catherines’ Motion – Elect Respect Pledge 
 
Dear V. Steele, 
 
Please be advised of the following motion passed at the Monday, September 8, 2025, Goderich 
Town Council Meeting: 
 

Moved By: Councilor Petrie 
Seconded By: Councilor Thompson  
That Goderich Town Council hereby supports the request from Victoria Steele, Town 
Clerk, Town of Grimsby, to endorse the City of St. Catherines’ Motion regarding the Elect 
Respect Pledge. 

CARRIED 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 519-524-8344 ext. 210 or 
afisher@goderich.ca. 
 
Yours truly,  

 
Andrea Fisher 
Director of Legislative Services/Clerk  
/js 
 
Cc:  Association of Municipalities of Ontario (resolutions@amo.on.ca)  
  Ontario’s Big City Mayors (info@obcm.ca)  
  Federation of Canadian Municipalities (info@fcm.ca)  
  Dean Allison (dean.allison@parl.gc.ca) Sam Oosterhoff (sam.oosterhoffco@pc.ola.org) 
  Chris Bittle (chris.bittle@parl.gc.ca)  
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  Jennie Stevens (jstevens-co@ndp.on.ca)  
  Fred Davies (fred.davies@parl.gc.ca)  
  Jeff Burch (jburch-co@ndp.on.ca)  
  Tony Baldinelli (tony.baldinelli@parl.gc.ca)  
  Wayne Gates (wgates-co@ndp.on.ca)  
  Michelle Seaborn (michelle.seaborn@niagararegion.ca)  
  Niagara Regional Police (info@niagarapolice.ca)  
  Ontario Provincial Police (opp.media@opp.ca)  

Royal Canadian Mounted Police 
(rcmp.hqmediarelationsdgrelationsmedias.grc@rcmpgrc.gc.ca)  

  Mayors and Regional Chairs of Ontario 
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